08

A10 581-40

LAP15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 31 OCT 2008

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RECORDATION FORM COVERS U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 139108									
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
[1] Kevin Frank SKUSE [2] Scott KENNERELL B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN								
☐ Yes ☑ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?								
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other									
B. Execution Date: [1]-October 6, 2008; [2]-October 24, 2008									
4. This document is being filed together with anew application. A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No. J 206, 912 Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: RADIOGRAPHIC CALIBRATION									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00								
Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	E. Enclosed (Check No. 211591) Credit any overpayment or charge any underguyment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
James X. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Amy A. Thekdi, Registration No. 62,199 Total number of pa	Date: October 31, 2008 ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
11/85/2008 NJAMA1 86080038 12226918									

Adjustment date: 04/06/2009 DRYRNE 11/05/2008 MJAMA1 00000038 12226918 01 FC:8021 -40.00 OP 04/06/2009 DBYRNE 00000008 12226912

01 FC:8021

01 FC:8021

46.66 06

48.99 OP

PATENT REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	KEVIN FRANK	SKUSE	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	SCOTT KENNI	ERELL	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)	·····			
			In consideration of the undersign	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) an	d other good and vaign, and hereby doo	aluable consider	ation paid	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYC	E PLC					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			NDON, SWIE 6A	T, GREAT BRITA	IN		
		(herein the ent invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	RADIOGRAPI	IIC CALIBRAT	ЮИ				
	Identification such as Title, Case		3705 VY						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.		139108)	
			nich the undersign en date herewith o		ecuted an applica	tion for patent in th	e United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on						
	Application	(12)							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	0c	tober 31,	2008				
claims of reexams Patents full right and agridentifit	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is It 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessar	es to exectional Con- ties to performed State norizes and ing from sa- est herein pinding on-	ute all papers and vention for Protect or Protect or all affirmatives patent to the As I requests the Contid application(s) assigned, and that him and his heim the firm of OLUF	documents and stion of Industria e acts which may signee. nmissioner of the to the said Assig the has not exec s, successors, assigned & BERRIDGE. I	perform any act will Property or simily be necessary to confuse. Patent and gnee, as Assignee cuted, and will not signs and legal repairs.	which may be necess lar agreements. obtain, maintain or Trademark Office to of the entire interest execute, any agreent resentatives. Insert on this assign	confirm by reiss o issue any and a t, and covenants ments in conflict	all Letters that he has t herewith,	
recorda	tion of this document.								
Date	In witness whereof, exec			n the date(s) op tor Signature			1	(SEAL)	
Date	24/10-20	- 0-	Inven	tor Signature	Scott Kennerell	8		(SEAL)	
Date	_ 2410 6	<i>o</i> s	Inven	tor Signature				(SEAL)	
Date				tor Signature				(SEAL)	
Date								(SEAL)	
Date			Inven					(SEAL)	
Date			Inven					(SEAL)	
Date			Inven	tor Signature				(SEAL)	
neither	This assignment should p, then it should be signed be					(b) a 14.S. Co	nsul if outside th	ne U.S.A. If	
Date	6/10/08	`		Witness _	(-		<u> </u>		
Date	24 OCT 20	202	·	Witness	- B	10	Z. D. PORT	ren_	

PATENT REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0115